
1200 King County
Courthouse

516 Third Avenue
Seattle, WA 98104

King County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 22008-0309

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:6/2/2008 Capital Budget Committee

On agenda: Final action: 7/21/2008

Enactment date: 8/1/2008 16214Enactment #:

Title: AN ORDINANCE making a supplemental appropriation of $18,079,398 to the building repair and
replacement fund and the OIRM capital projects fund for infrastructure tenant improvements, fiber
optic installation and other move planning costs associated with the proposed enterprise data center
lease relocation to the Sabey facility in Tukwila; and amending the 2008 Budget Ordinance,
Ordinance 15975, Section 130, as amended, and Attachment B, as amended.

Sponsors: Pete von Reichbauer, Bob Ferguson

Indexes: Budget, Construction and Facilities Management (DCFM), Tukwila, City of

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 16214.pdf, 2. 2008-0309 Attachment to Transmital Letter--Data Center Blueprint.pdf, 3. 2008-0309
Attachment to Transmital Letter--Data Center D to Lease.pdf, 4. 2008-0309 Attachment to Transmital
Letter--Data Center H.pdf, 5. 2008-0309 Attachment to Transmital Letter--Data Center Lease.pdf, 6.
2008-0309 Attachment to Transmittal Letter--Data Center G.pdf, 7. 2008-0309 Transmittal Letter.doc,
8. A. May 2008 Ordinance Update to 2007-443, 9. A. May 2008 Ordinance Update to 2007-443

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Hearing HeldMetropolitan King County Council7/21/2008 1

PassedMetropolitan King County Council7/21/2008 2 Pass

Recommended Do Pass SubstituteCapital Budget Committee7/16/2008 2 Pass

DeferredCapital Budget Committee7/2/2008 1

Capital Budget Committee6/18/2008 1

Introduced and ReferredMetropolitan King County Council6/2/2008 1

King County Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

